1/22/04

For.:: PTO-1594	 02-12-	2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	ner o 102668	2006	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Helen of Troy Texas Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State of Te Other Additional name(s) of conveying part 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 4. Application number(s) or regist A. Trademark Application No.(s	Association Limited Partnership xas y(ies) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name 22, 2003 ration number(s):	Name:Rev1on Internal Address: Street Address: City: New Yo Individual(s) Association General Part Limited Part X Corporation- If assignee is not do representative desig (Designations must Additional name(s) &	ress of receiving party(ies) n Consumer Products Corporation 237 Park Avenue rk StateNY Zip: 10017 citizenship thership nership state of Delaware miciled in the United States, a domestic ination is attached: Yes No be a separate document from assignment) and dress(es) attached? Yes No Registration No.(s) 2097364	
5. Name and address of party to v	nailed:	ttached Yes 6. Total number of	No	
Internal Address: <u>Trademar</u>	Name: John N. O'Shea Internal Address: Trademark Department Revlon, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 237 Park	Street Address: 237 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account number: 031407	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N</u>	Y_ Zip: 10017			
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
John N. O'Shea, Assis Secretary Name of Person Signing	tary	J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	January 21, 2004 Date	
	all documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	rademarks, Box Assignn	ormation to: nents	
01 FC:8521 \ 40.00 DA	Washington			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION, a Texas Corporation, located at 1 Helen of Troy Plaza, El Paso, Texas 79912 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns the trademark **PERFECT HEAT** (hereinafter referred to as "MARK") for "electric hair curling irons," and is the owner of federal trademark Registration No. 2,097,364, issued September 16, 1997;

and

WHEREAS, REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such MARK; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of such MARK be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said MARK, and the U.S. trademark registration No. 2,097,364, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this Agreement and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARK, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives. This Assignment is effective as of July 10, 2001.

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

192282.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0381

State of Texas	
County of)	
	of <u>December</u> , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for onally appeared <u>Oerald J. Qubin</u> , me to be the above-named person, who signed the
foregoing document.	ine to be the above named person, who signed the
CARMEN TE NOTARY PUBLISHED IN and for the State My commission of February 3, 2	
My commission expires: 2 -	3-06
SEAL	

192282.1

RECORDED: 01/22/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0382